Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Tree Location on Main St		DATE: 5-15-2023
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL # <u>66-2023</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>5/10/2023</u>		EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
Resolution amending the Main Street Urban Forestry Project for relocation of tree planting		
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION		
MOVED BY: Sallin	SECONDED	BY: Brinete
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes	

Resolution amending the Main Street Urban Forestry Project for relocation of tree planting

WHEREAS, sidewalk elevations and buried materials have forced the shift of some tree pit locations on Main Street, and,

WHEREAS, these new locations do not line up with business entry ways and signs, and,

WHEREAS, there are other locations these trees can be planted.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board authorizes an amendment to the Urban Forestry Project Layout.